Centre Number			Candidate Number			For Exam	iner's Use
Surname							
Other Names						Examine	r's Initials
Candidate Signature							



General Certificate of Secondary Education Foundation Tier June 2014

AS1FP

Additional Science

Tuesday 13 May 2014 9.00 am to 10.30 am

For this paper you must have:

- a ruler
- a calculator
- the Chemistry Data Sheet and
- Physics Equations Sheet Booklet (enclosed).

Time allowed

• 1 hour 30 minutes

Instructions

А

- Use black ink or black ball-point pen.
- Fill in the boxes at the top of this page.
- Answer all questions.
- You must answer the questions in the spaces provided. Do not write outside the box around each page or on blank pages.
- Do all rough work in this book. Cross through any work you do not want to be marked.

Information

- The marks for questions are shown in brackets.
- The maximum mark for this paper is 90.
- You are expected to use a calculator where appropriate.
- You are reminded of the need for good English and clear presentation in your answers.
- Question 13 should be answered in continuous prose.
 - In this question you will be marked on your ability to:
 - use good English
 - organise information clearly
 - use specialist vocabulary where appropriate.

Advice

• In all calculations, show clearly how you work out your answer.

FOI EXam				
Examine	r's Initials			
Question	Mark			
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
TOTAL				











1 (c) There are many different types of cell in an animal. All these cells are formed from one original type of cell.

Draw a ring around the correct answer to complete each sentence.

[2 marks]

Many types of cell can be produced from one type of cell by

	diffusion.
a process called	differentiation.
	synthesis.

The advantage of this process is that different types of cell

can have different

chromosomes. genes.



2	This question is about photosynthesis.				
2 (a)	Complete the following sentences about photosynthesis.				
2 (a) (i)	The green substance in leaves absorbs energy. [1 mark]				
2 (a) (ii)	During photosynthesis plants use energy, carbon dioxide and[1 mark]				
2 (a) (iii)	The products of photosynthesis are glucose and the gas [1 mark]				
2 (b)	Some of the glucose made by photosynthesis is changed into starch. The starch forms grains inside cells.				
	Figure 2 shows starch grains inside plant cells.				
	Figure 2				
	Starch grain Cell wall				
2 (b) (i)	The magnification of the photograph is x 500.				
	In Figure 2, the labelled starch grain is 1 cm across.				
	Calculate the actual size of this starch grain. Use the formula: [2 marks]				
	actual size = <u>size of image</u> magnification				
	Actual size = cm				
	Question 2 continues on the next page				









3 Students investigated the effect of temperature on the diffusion of glucose through an artificial membrane.

The students:

- put 20 cm³ of glucose solution into a bag made from an artificial membrane
- put the bag into a tube of water kept at 10 °C
- measured the concentration of glucose in the water after 30 minutes.

Figure 4 shows how the investigation was set up.





3 (b) Table 1 shows the students' results.

Table 1

Temperature in °C	Percentage concentration of glucose in the water after 30 minutes
10	2
20	4
30	8
40	16

Glucose diffuses from the bag into the water.

What conclusion could the students make about the effect of increasing temperature on the concentration of glucose in the water?

To gain full marks in this question you must refer to the data in **Table 1** in your answer. [2 marks]

Turn over for the next question







11



These different types of poly(ethene) are used to make different products.

LD poly(ethene)

OPPI

HD poly(ethene)



Supermarket plastic bag

5 (a) (i) Table 2 shows the properties of LD poly(ethene) and HD poly(ethene).

Table 2

	LD poly(ethene)	HD poly(ethene)
Density in g/cm ³	0.92	0.95
Flexibility	Very flexible	Rigid
Relative strength	1	2.7

Use information from **Table 2** to compare the properties of LD poly(ethene) and HD poly(ethene).

[3 marks]



5 (a) (ii)	HD poly(ethene) is used to make garden chairs.	
	Give two reasons why.	[2 marks]
	1	
	2	
5 (b)	The properties of LD poly(ethene) and HD poly(ethene) are not the same.	
	Tick (\checkmark) two boxes which would correctly complete the sentence.	[2 marks]
	The properties of LD poly(ethene) and HD poly(ethene) are not the same because they	Tick (✓)
	are made at different pressures.	
	are made using different catalysts.	
	are made from a different raw material.	
	are different types of thermosetting polymers.	
	Turn over for the next question	





[1 mark]

it has a low boiling point.

Magnesium oxide has a high melting point because

it has strong bonds.

it is insoluble in water.



- Two different types of lithium atom can be represented as 6_3 Li and 7_3 Li 7
- 7 (a) Table 3 shows information about the two different types of lithium atom.

Complete Table 3.

Table 3

	⁶ ₃ Li	⁷ ₃ Li
Mass number	6	
Number of protons		3
Number of neutrons		4

7 (b) Draw a ring around the correct answer to complete the sentence.

[1 mark]

4

[3 marks]

	isotopes.
The different types of lithium atom are called	macromolecules.
	n a sa a sa sa ti a la a

nanoparticles.

Turn over for the next question



Physics Questions

- 8 The velocity of a cyclist is affected by
 - the cyclist's body position
 - the force the cyclist applies to the pedals.
- **8 (a)** Figure 8 shows the forces acting on a cyclist moving at a constant velocity on level ground.

























24 A light meter is used to check the light levels during a cricket match. 10 Figure 13 shows a cricket umpire using a light meter. Figure 13 10 (a) Some light meters use a light-dependent resistor (LDR). 10 (a) (i) Figure 14 shows a circuit in a light meter. The components in the circuit are connected in series. The LDR has been labelled. Figure 14 F 2000 Ω G 9V LDR

Label the components F and G, on Figure 14.

[2 marks]



10 (a) (ii)	Draw a ring around the correct answer to complete each sentence. [3 marks]					
	The current in the circuit is	shared between each component. the same through each component. greatest through the LDR.				
	The potential difference acro	oss the LDR is	less f 9 V. great	than 9 V. ter than 9 V.		
	The total resistance in the ci	ircuit is calculat	ed by	adding multiplying subtracting	the resistance o	f
	each component.					
10 (b)	What happens to the resista	ince of the LDR	as the	e light level inc	reases? [1	mark]
10 (c)	A cricket umpire may want to clearly.	o check if the li	ght lev	el is too low to	see the cricket b	oall
	Suggest one reason why.				[1	mark]



Turn over ►





11 (b)	Use Figure 15 to answer these questions.
11 (b) (i)	Which plant species has no competitors in any part of the habitat? [1 mark]
11 (b) (ii)	Which plant species lives in the driest conditions in the habitat? [1 mark]
11 (b) (iii)	The further away from the sea, the older the dune habitat becomes.
	Different numbers of species of plants grow in different parts of the dune habitat.
	Describe how the age of the dune habitat affects the number of different species sampled.
	[2 marks]
11 (c)	Only a few other plants can grow in the area where the pine trees grow.
	Explain why.

Turn over ►

	Chemistry Questions						
12	Ammonium chloride is used to flavour sweets.						
12 (a)	Ammonium chloride is the product of the reaction between ammonia and hydrogen chloride.						
	The reaction is reversible.						
	Write a word a worther for the respirer leaded the symptocial for a reversible respirer						
	[2 marks]						
12 (b) (i)	A food scientist reacted 34 g of ammonia with 73 g of hydrogen chloride.						
	Calculate the maximum mass of ammonium chloride that the food scientist could						
	produce. [1 mark]						
	Maximum mass g						
12 (b) (ii)	At the end of the reaction, the food scientist obtained a lower yield of ammonium chloride than expected.						
	Give one reason why.						
	[1 mark]						



13 In this question you will be assessed on using good English, organising information clearly and using specialist terms where appropriate. Graphite is used in pencils and as a lubricant to reduce friction in machines. Figure 16 shows the structure of graphite. Figure 16 α Describe the structure of graphite. . State the properties of graphite. . Explain why the structure of graphite gives graphite these properties. • [6 marks]











14 (d)	14 (d) After reaching a maximum height, the ball accelerates towards the ground.						
	Figure 19 shows the two forces acting on the ball as it accelerates.						
Figure 19							
В							
		•					
14 (d) (i)	Label the forces A and	B , on Figure 19 .		[2 marks]			
14 (d) (ii)	(ii) Draw a ring around the correct answer to complete the sentence. [1 mark]						
	As the ball accelerates, its gravitational potential energy decreases						
		increases.					
	and its kinetic energy	stays the same.					
		decreases.					
		END OF QUE	STIONS				
Acknowledger	ment of copyright-holders and publish	ers					
AQA will be h	appy to rectify any omissions of ackno	overn applied for. In some ca owledgements in future paper	ses, errorts to contact copyright-holders have been uns is if notified.	auccessiul and			
Figure 2: © Getty Images Question 4: Fifty pence coin © Thinkstock							
Figure 13: © Getty Images							
Copyright © 2014 AQA and its licensors. All rights reserved.							

